Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Covar, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

November 22, 2013
To:  All Persons on the Mailing List

Re: Administrative Law Judges’ Request to Answer Certified Questions; the
Application by the Brazos River Authority for Water Use Permit No. 5851; TCEQ
Docket No. 2005-1490-WR; SOAH No. 582-10-4184

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has scheduled the above-referenced matter for
consideration at its Agenda meeting on Wednesday, December 11, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. in Room
201S, Building E, 12100 Park 35 Circle, Austin, Texas. This matter is being scheduled pursuant
to a request made by the Office of General Counsel in its letter dated November 4, 2013, in
accordance with 30 Texas Administrative Code § 80.131.

The Commission will take oral argument on this matter at the scheduled Agenda meeting. The
Administrative Law Judges may present the certified questions and will have no time limit. The
Parties that timely-filed response briefs to the certified questions, the Executive Director, and the
Office of Public Interest Counsel are notified that oral presentations shall be limited to five
minutes each excluding time for answering questions raised by the Commissioners, unless the
Chairman or the General Counsel establishes other limitations by subsequent letter or at the
Agenda meeting.

Should you need any additional information, please contact Melissa Chao with the Office of
Chief Clerk at (512) 239-3300 or Greg Merrell or Todd Burkey with the Office of General
Counsel at (512) 239-5525.
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Bridget C. Bohac
Chief Clerk
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Brazos River Authority for Water Use Permit No. 5851
TCEQ Docket No. 2005-1490-WR
SOAH No. 582-10-4184

Douglas G. Caroom

Emily Rogers

Susan Maxwell

Bickerstaff, Heath, Delgado, Acosta LLP
3711 S. MoPac Expressway, Building 1,
Suite 300

Austin, Texas 78746-8015
512/472-8021 FAX 512/320-5638
dcaroom@bickerstaff.com
erogers@bickerstaff.com
smaxwell@bickerstaff.com

Colette Barron-Bradsby

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
4200 Smith School Road

Austin, Texas 78744

512/389-8899 FAX 512/389-4482
colette.barron@tpwd.state.tx.us

Mike Bingham

1251 C.R. 184
Comanche, Texas 76442
254/842-5899

Molly Cagle

Paulina A. Williams

Baker Botts, L.L.P.

98 San Jacinto Center, Suite 1500
Austin, Texas 78701-4078
512/322-2500 FAX 512/322-2501
molly.cagle@bakerbotts.com

Ronald J. Freeman

Freeman & Corbett LLP

8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite B-104
Austin, Texas 78759-7811
512/451-6689 FAX 512/453-0865
rfreeman@freemanandcorbett.com

Brad Castleberry

Jason Hill

Lloyd Gosselink

Rochelle & Townsend, P.C.

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701-2478
512/322-5800 FAX 512/472-0532
bcastleberry@Iglawfirm.com
jhill@lglawfirm.com

Jeff Civins

John Turner

Haynes & Boone, LLP

600 Congress Ave., Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701
512/867-8477 FAX 512/867-8460
jeff.civins@haynesboone.com
john.turner@haynesboone.com

Ed McCarthy

Ed McCarthy, Jr.

Jackson, Sjoberg, McCarthy & Townsend,
LLP

711 W. 7" St.

Austin, Texas 78701

512/472-7600 FAX 512/225-5565
emc@jacksonsjoberg.com
emccarthy@jacksonsjoberg.com

Mark Bisett

13415 Mount Airy Dr.
Cypress, Texas 77429
713/213-2581
mgbldb@entouch.net

Andrew Guthrie

Haynes & Boone, LLP

2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219-7673
214/651-5821 FAX 214/200-0615
andrew.guthrie@haynesboone.com
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Ken Ramirez

Law Office of Ken Ramirez

111 Congress Ave., Suite 400
Austin, Texas 78701
512/681-4456 FAX 512/279-7810
ken@kenramirezlaw.com

Myron J. Hess

44 East Ave., Suite 200

Austin, Texas 78701
512/610-7754 FAX 512/476-9810

hess@nwf.org

Richard Lowerre

Marisa Perales

Lowerre Frederick Perales Allmon &
Rockwell

707 Rio Grande St., Suite 200
Austin, Texas 78701

512/469-6000 FAX 512/482-9346
rl@If-lawfirm.com
marisa@If-lawfirm.com

Jim Mathews

Joe Freeland

Mathews & Freeland, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 1568

Austin, Texas 78767-1568
512/404-7800 FAX 512/703-2785
jmathews@mandf.com
jfreeland@mandf.com

Steve Sheets

Sheets & Crossfield P.C.

309 E. Main St.

Round Rock, Texas 78664
512/255-8877 FAX 512/255-8986
slsheets@sheets-crossfield.com

Monica Jacobs

Shana Horton

Kelly, Hart & Hallman, P.C.

301 Congress Ave., Suite 2000
Austin, Texas 78701-2944
512/495-6400 FAX 512/495-6401
monica.jacobs@kellyhart.com

Chad Richwine

Kelly, Hart & Hallman, P.C.

201 Main Street, Suite 2500

Fort Worth, Texas 76102
817/878-9366 FAX 817/878-9871
chad.richwine@kellyhart.com

Fred B. Werkenthin, Jr.

Booth, Ahrens & Werkenthin, P.C.
515 Congress Ave., Suite 1515
Austin, Texas 78701-3503
512/472-3263 FAX 512/473-2609
fow@baw.com

Gwendolyn Hill Webb

Stephen P. Webb

Webb & Webb

P.O. Box 1329

Austin, Texas 78767
512/472-9990 FAX 512/472-3183
g.hill.webb@webbwebblaw.com
s.p.webb@webbwebblaw.com

John Vay

Law Office of John J. Vay

710 W. 14" St., Suite A

Austin, Texas 78701
512/669-5069 FAX 855/669-5069
john@allawgp.com

William G. Newchurch

Hunter Burkhalter

Administrative Law Judges

State Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 13025

Austin, Texas 78711-3025
512/475-4993 FAX 512/322-2061

Robin Smith

TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC
173

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606
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Eli Martinez

TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC
103

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512/239-6363 FAX 512/239-6377

Docket Clerk

TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
512/239-3300 FAX 512/239-3311

Brian Christian

TCEQ SBEA Division

Public Participation and Education Program
MC 108

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512/239-4000 FAX 512/239-5678



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Covar, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

November 4, 2013

To:  Bridget C. Bohac, TCEQ Chief Clerk

Re:  Administrative Law Judges’ Request to Answer Certified Questions; the Application by
the Brazos River Authority for Water Use Permit No. 5851; TCEQ Docket No. 2005-
1490-WR; SOAH No. 582-10-4184

This letter serves as my request to you, pursuant to 30 Texas Administrative Code
§ 80.131, to set the above-referenced request to answer certified questions for consideration
during a future public meeting of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Please send
notice of the Agenda setting to the parties in the above-reference matters and to the
Administrative Law Judges after the matter is schedule for a future Agenda.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Greg Merrell (512-239-0669)
or Todd Burkey (512-239-2941) with my office.

Sificdrely,

2 M

Anne Idsal
General Counsel
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